The KCABJ Journal Newspaper Collection (AC91)

Introduction:

The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists was founded on Dec 5th, 1981, by a collective group of journalists in Kansas City. The organization's founding principle was grounded on coming together for fellowship and to provide resources to benefit the African American community. The collection only contains full newspapers from six different years.

Descriptive Summary:

Creator: FIC

Title: The KCABJ Journal Newspaper Collection

Date Range: 1997-2005

Bulk Dates: 2002-2005

Size: TBD

Collection Number: AC91

Donor Information:

Found in Collection.

Citation Note:

The KCABJ Journal Newspaper Collection (AC91), Black Archives of Mid-America, Kansas City, Missouri.

Related Collections:

Muhammad Speaks Collection (AC58)

The Kansas City Call Collection (AC78)

The Kansas City Star Collection (AC82)

The Kansas City Globe Newspaper Collection (AC89)

Administrative Information:

Reproduction Restrictions: Unrestricted.

Access Restrictions: Unrestricted.

Historical Sketch:

As of today, the Kansas City Association of Black Journalists is owned by the National Association of Black Journalists in Washington, D.C. The newspaper has also been able to secure a larger readership base by transitioning towards an electronic version, broadcasting on social media, and by continuing to print newspapers locally. Like all newspapers within the United States, KCABJ has had to adapt with non-stop change. The newspaper is still in circulation and can be found on the internet.

Scope and Content Note:

The collection contains full newspapers between 1997-2005 and are all in good condition.

Collection Inventory

- n. 1 The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists (KCABJ)—10/1997
- n. 2 The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists (KCABJ)—10/2000
- n. 3 The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists (KCABJ)—11/2002
- n. 4 The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists (KCABJ)—11/2003
- n. 5 The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists (KCABJ)—11/2004
- n. 6 The Kansas City Association of Black Journalists (KCABJ)—11/2005

Processed by Kat Miller, Assistant Archivist, April 2024. Updated by Laura Darnell, Archivist, May 2024.

Sources: "Home." n.d. Kcabj.org. Accessed April 29, 2024. https://kcabj.org/.